∗ Type “LN”, “MN”: With 2 sockets.
How to Order
5 Port Solenoid Valve
Body Ported
Series VZ3000
Type of actuation
Rated voltage
∗ Option
Option
1 5 M5LBody ported VZ3 2 0
Ty
pe
 o
f a
ctu
at
ion
Rat
ed
 vo
lta
ge
Bod
y o
pt
ion
Elec
tri
ca
l e
nt
ry
Lig
ht
/S
urg
e v
olt
ag
e s
up
pre
ss
or
M
an
ua
l o
ve
rri
de
Opt
ion
4(
A)/2
(B
) p
or
t s
ize
1
2 position single
2
2 position double
3
3 position closed center
4
3 position exhaust center
5
3 position pressure center
0: Individual exhaust
    for the pilot valve

C4
C6
How to Order Manifold
How to Order Manifold
Instruct by specifying the valves and blanking plate assembly to be mounted on the manifold along
with the manifold base model no.
(Example) VV5Z3-20-031.............. 1 pc. (Manifold base)
∗VZ3120-5G-M5........... 2 pcs. (Valve)
∗DXT192-13-1A ........... 1 pc. (Blanking plate assembly)
Flow Characteristics
Flow Characteristics
Port size
1(P), 5/3(R)
port
Manifold 2(B), 4(A)
port
Note) Value at manifold base mounted, 2 position single operating
C [dm3/(s·bar)] b Cv C [dm3/(s·bar)] b Cv
Flow characteristics
1 � 4/2 (P � A/B) 4/2 � 5/3 (A/B � R)
Body ported
For internal pilot
Type
VV5Z3-20P
VZ3�23
1/8
1/8
1/8
0.46
0.62
0.79
0.39
0.33
0.36
0.12
0.16
0.21
0.75
0.83
0.91
0.32
0.27
0.36
0.19
0.20
0.24
M5 x 0.8
C4
C6
Instruct by specifying the valves, blanking plate assembly and connector assembly to be mounted
on the manifold along with the manifold base model no.
(Example) VV5Z3-20P-07................... 1 pc. (Manifold base)
∗VZ3123-5MOZ-C4............ 3 pcs. (Valve)
∗VZ3223-5MOZ-C4............ 3 pcs. (Valve)
∗DXT192-13-3A................. 1 pc. (Blanking plate assembly)
∗DXT192-52-1-4A.............. 3 pcs. (Connector assembly)
∗DXT192-52-2-4A.............. 3 pcs. (Connector assembly)
The asterisk denotes the symbol for assembly. Prefix it to the part nos. of the solenoid valve, etc.
1
3
5

DXT192-40-2A
Flat Ribbon Cable Type 20P
How to Order
Note) Please contact SMC when using an
individual SUP spacer assembly, an
individual EXH spacer assembly, or an
adapter plate assembly on type 20P.
Applicable base
VV5Z3-20
VV5Z3-20P
VV5Z3-21
DXT192-40-2A
DXT192-13-1A
2 stations
20 stations
02
20
Stations
VV5Z3 0520 1
VV5Z3 0520P
M5
C4
C6
Applicable solenoid valve
VZ3�23-   MOZ�-
Applicable blanking plate
assembly
DXT192-13-3A
Applicable connector
assembly
DXT192-52-1-�A
(For 2 position single)
DXT192-52-2-�A
(For 2 position double,
3 position)
Refer to the page 3-10-33
regarding how to order
applicable connector
assemblies. (1: 100 VAC, 3:
110 VAC, 4: DC).
1
3
5
6
M5
C4
C6
Option
Installation of the VZ300 Valve
on the VZ3000 Manifold
Option
Adapter plate assembly
DXT200-3-2A
Applicable base
VV5Z3-20
VV5Z3-21
Individual EXH Spacer Assembly
DXT192-13-3A
Applicable base VV5Z3-20P
Applicable base
VV5Z3-20
VV5Z3-21
Common SUP/Common EXH
Applicable base
VV5Z3-20
VV5Z3-21
DXT192-21-1A
Combinations of Solenoid Valve,
Gasket and Manifold Base
······
3 stations
12 stations
03

Body Ported
∗ Type “LN”, “MN”: With 2 sockets.
How to Order
5 Port Solenoid Valve
Base Mounted
Series VZ3000
Type of actuation �
 � Thread type
Rated voltage �
∗ Option
Electrical entry �
Body option �
1 0 5 LNon plug-in VZ3 4
1 3 5 F ZPlug-in VZ3 4
Ty
pe
 o
f a
ctu
at
ion
Rat
ed
 vo
lta
ge
Bod
y o
pt
ion
Elec
tri
ca
l e
nt
ry
Lig
ht
/S
urg
e v
olt
ag
e s
up
pre
ss
or
M
an
ua
l o
ve
rri
de
Thr
ea
d
typ
e
Por
t s
ize
1
2 position single
2
2 position double
3
3 position closed center
4
3 position exhaust center
5
3 position pressure center

common EXH port at the manifold base, thus simplifying the handling of
the exhaust air.
How to Order Valve with Built-in Speed Controller
Throttle Valve Characteristics (A
B � R)
(Single)
JIS Symbol
Numbers of needle rotations (turns)
E
ffe
ct
iv
e
ar
ea
 (
m
m
2 )
(Fully
closed)
(Fully
open)
Note) • To use the VZ3�53, open the throttle valve one turn
or more from the fully closed position.
• To adjust the throttle valve apply torque of 0.3 N·m or
less.
• Be careful not to open the throttle valve excessively
as this could cause the throttle valve to fly out.
Series VZ3000
3-3-32
VK
VZ
VF
VFR
VP4
VZS
VFS
VS4
VQ7
EVS
VFN
No.
w
e
q
Description
Resin
Resin
Material
Aluminum die-casted
r Aluminum, HNBR
Black
Note
Platinum silver
Piston plate
Body
Piston
Spool valve
t ResinEnd cover
y Stainless steelSpool spring
2 position single 2 position double
3 position closed center/exhaust center/pressure center
3 position closed center
3 position exhaust center
3 position pressure center
Component Parts Replacement Parts
No.

5
6
For “How to order
applicable connector
assemblies”, refer to
page 3-3-7.
VV5Z3 43P 05 C4
3 stations
12 stations
03
12
Nil Rc
F G
N NPT
Z NPTE
VV5Z3 41P 05 M5
3 stations
12 stations
03
12
M5 M5 x 0.8 Rc
G
NPT
Nil
F
N
Z NPTE
VV5Z3 0543 1 C4
C4 One-touch fitting for ø4
B3 One-touch fitting for 5/32"
Rc
G
NPT
Nil
F
N
Z NPTE
VV5Z3 05 C642 1
01 Rc
C6 One-touch fitting for ø6
B7 One-touch fitting for 1/4"
1 8
2 stations
20 stations
02
20
Rc
G
NPT
Nil
F
N
Z NPTE
2 stations
20 stations
02
20
Stations
VV5Z3 0540 2 M5
4(A), 2(B)
port size
M5 M5 x 0.8
1(P), 3/5(R)
port thread type

Note) Value at manifold base mounted, 2 position single operating
Note) It is available at +COM or –COM.
How to Order Manifold
How to OrderType 45 (Non plug-in type)
How to OrderType 45F (Plug-in type)
Manifold Specifications
Model
Manifold type
P(SUP), R(EXH)
Valve stations
A, B port
Porting specifications
Port size
1(P), 3/5(R) port
4(A), 2(B) port
Location
Direction
Type 45 Type 45F
Stacking type non plug-in type Stacking type plug-in type
Common SUP/Common EXH
2 to 20 stations
C8 (One-touch fitting for ø8)
C4 (One-touch fitting for ø4)
C6 (One-touch fitting for ø6)
Base
Side
COM Note)
Applicable for
D-sub connector
—
— MIL-C-24308
JIS-X-5101 Connector
Internal wiring
DIN Rail Manifold
B
D
U
Both sides: 2 to 20 stations
D side: 2 to 10 stations
U side: 2 to 10 stations
M ∗ Special specifications
DIN rail length specified
4(A), 2(B)
port size
4(A), 2(B)
port size
Nil Standard length
(Specify a longer
rail than the
standard length.)
3
20
For 3 stations
For 20 stations
2 stations
20 stations
02
20
Stations
Stations
One-touch
fitting for ø4
One-touch
fitting for ø6
One-touch
fitting for ø4
One-touch
fitting for ø6
Mixed
C4
C6
M∗
SUP/EXH block
mounting position
SUP/EXH block